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MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.565

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.02.2020


SUBURBAN TRAIN PROJECT IN AHMEDABAD


565.     DR.(PROF.) KIRIT PREMJIBHAI SOLANKI :


            Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of steps taken to implement suburban train project in

Ahmedabad city;


    (b)   whether the Special Purpose Vehicle for this project has been

made and if so, the details thereof; and


    (c)   whether the funds for this project have been gathered/allocated

and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) : No survey/project has been sanctioned for suburban train project in

Ahmedabad city.


(b) and (c) : Do not arise.


*****

